
Lily Lane
Stronger Together

Thank you for your support and partnership with helping the children
settle in to their new classes and routines this academic year. All classes
have now begun to engage with their full curriculum timetables. The
children are eager to learn and showing their enthusiasm in lessons.
You should have received a ‘What is my child learning?’ letter from your
child which lets you know what learning is taking place in school this half
term.

Tuesday 26th September 2023

#Morning routine
Thank you for your continued support with our new morning routines. 
From Monday there will be a slight adjustment to times. The gates will
open at the normal time of 8.30am. The doors will then be opened at
8.35am, instead of 8.30am and close at 8.45am. Gates will close at
8.50am.

#Autumn dates
Please find attached in this
newsletter an overview of events for
the Autumn term which include
both photographs and parents
evenings. Please add these
important dates to your diary

#Year 6 Ancoats Educational visit
These visits will be rearranged for
the Year 6 children. Once these
dates have been arranged we will
let parents know.

Macmillan coffee morning
Friday 29th September 2023
8.45am in the Community room.
We look forward to seeing you there.
Entrance through the red door under the canopy.



Date Event Details

Friday 29th September 
8.45am - 10.00am

MacMillan Coffee
morning

Community room
Entrance under the canopy

All parents welcome.

Friday 13th October
8.45am - 10.00am

Parent coffee
morning

Community room
Entrance under the canopy

All parents welcome.

Thursday 19th October End of Autumn 1 School closes at 3.15pm

Friday 20th October
All day 

Inset day - School
closed to children

Monday 30th October Start of Autumn 2
School starts at 8.45am
Gates open at 8.30 am

Monday 6th November
Parents evening

3.30pm - 6.00pm
10 minutes appointments

More information to follow

Tuesday 7th November
Year 5 Year group

assembly

Year 5 parents welcome
Ground floor hall

2.40pm

Tuesday 7th November
Parents evening

3.30pm - 6.00pm
10 minutes appointments

More information to follow

Tuesday 14th November 
Year 4 Year group

assembly

Year 4 parents welcome
Ground floor hall

2.40pm

Friday 17th November Children in Need

Children to wear
sportswear and bring a
donation of 50p/£1 per

family

Monday 20th November
Individual and sibling

photos

8.00am - 8.30am
Non Lily Lane sibling

photos

Autumn Term
Events



Date Event Details

Tuesday 21st November 
Year 3 Year group

assembly

Year 3 parents welcome
Ground floor hall

2.40pm

Tuesday 28th November Y5 Educational Visit More information to follow

Friday 15th December 
8.45am - 10.00am

Parent coffee
morning

Community room
Entrance under the canopy

All parents welcome

Monday 18th - Thursday
21st December

Christmas events
across school

More information to follow

Thursday 21st December End of Autumn term School closes at 3.15pm


